

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018
Distribution Date:	March 26, 2018
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	14,942	14,723	30,532,971	30,107,252	366,811	359,153	6.86%	6.84%	4.14%	4.14%	3.76%	3.76%	107.28	107.78
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,514	6,425	18,558,246	18,363,786	411,065	393,739	4.21%	4.21%	4.30%	4.30%	3.94%	3.94%	119.67	120.08
Subsidized Consolidation	19,059	18,800	192,631,376	190,263,778	1,611,873	1,559,303	43.11%	43.07%	4.45%	4.45%	3.41%	3.41%	154.42	153.93
Unsubsidized Consolidation	16,332	16,143	203,262,444	201,234,717	2,603,752	2,508,507	45.68%	45.74%	4.45%	4.45%	3.28%	3.28%	184.34	183.72
PLUS and Grad PLUS	79	79	433,160	430,825	12,429	11,943	0.10%	0.10%	5.50%	5.50%	5.37%	5.37%	85.72	91.52
SLS	50	50	188,002	189,105	4,103	2,688	0.04%	0.04%	4.36%	4.36%	4.26%	4.26%	117.64	124.07
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.43%	3.40%	3.40%	163.31	162.90
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	44,173	43,551	346,574,573	342,699,645	3,481,569	3,337,128	77.68%	77.69%	4.11%	4.11%	2.95%	2.95%	164.14	163.66
Non-Floor	12,803	12,669	99,031,626	97,889,818	1,528,464	1,498,205	22.32%	22.31%	5.54%	5.54%	4.98%	4.98%	160.42	160.24
Total	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.43%	3.40%	3.40%	163.31	162.90
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	45,694	44,683	364,201,306	357,029,400	3,187,202	3,022,530	81.53%	80.83%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,049	1,347	8,320,996	9,937,072	111,000	149,489	1.87%	2.27%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	676	633	4,801,230	5,204,336	81,060	84,659	1.08%	1.19%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	597	492	3,956,995	3,464,189	81,756	71,185	0.90%	0.79%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	392	447	2,596,162	2,788,441	63,037	71,548	0.59%	0.64%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	290	276	1,968,319	1,899,647	55,926	51,574	0.45%	0.44%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	281	217	1,545,506	1,462,511	45,503	49,357	0.35%	0.34%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	216	203	1,774,280	1,101,696	64,559	36,567	0.41%	0.26%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	142	157	951,669	831,359	49,723	28,340	0.22%	0.19%						
271+ Days Delinquent	110	105	772,935	1,144,802	34,524	77,639	0.18%	0.27%						
Total Repayment	49,447	48,560	390,889,398	384,863,453	3,774,290	3,642,888	87.58%	87.22%						
In School	70	71	222,836	224,981	44,156	44,420	0.06%	0.06%						
Grace	20	10	56,710	27,204	4,890	-	0.01%	0.01%						
Forbearance	3,879	4,203	34,453,918	36,668,361	518,699	563,698	7.76%	8.36%						
Deferment	3,217	3,120	17,941,518	17,406,993	515,364	485,856	4.10%	4.02%						
Claims in Progress	251	176	1,782,322	1,175,197	99,590	49,426	0.42%	0.27%						
Claims Denied	92	80	259,497	223,274	53,044	49,045	0.07%	0.06%						
Total Portfolio	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Accrued	
							Beginning	Ending
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	45,171	44,577	384,676,050	380,608,349	3,992,319	3,848,701	86.25%	86.31%
2 Year	6,369	6,255	27,978,380	27,635,372	460,284	442,706	6.31%	6.30%
Graduate	920	913	7,500,869	7,208,738	123,944	125,494	1.69%	1.65%
Proprietary	4,103	4,070	17,037,627	16,910,544	338,887	319,846	3.86%	3.87%
Unknown	413	405	8,413,273	8,226,460	94,599	98,586	1.89%	1.87%
Total Balance	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,185	1,167	3,479,767	3,402,800	90,388	84,876	0.79%	0.78%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	16,315	16,078	36,717,906	36,230,607	495,603	477,967	8.26%	8.24%
LIBOR+2.24	922	918	11,848,191	11,763,012	233,619	244,147	2.68%	2.70%
LIBOR+2.64	33,617	33,198	360,689,543	356,690,138	3,192,592	3,067,381	80.75%	80.77%
T+2.20/2.80	1,452	1,417	3,135,216	3,070,300	42,162	41,325	0.71%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	172	172	518,274	518,891	13,984	14,057	0.12%	0.12%
T+3.10	3,041	3,004	27,761,568	27,495,897	853,420	818,987	6.35%	6.36%
T+3.25	238	233	1,320,309	1,282,989	68,914	66,647	0.31%	0.30%
T+3.50	34	33	135,425	134,829	19,351	19,946	0.03%	0.03%
Total Pool Balance	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	21,627	21,325	216,216,838	213,556,374	939,545	914,140	48.19%	48.15%
2% Qualified	4,056	4,027	5,651,195	5,641,715	33,963	36,455	1.26%	1.27%
1% Eligible	518	486	10,087,573	9,406,883	285,768	239,521	2.30%	2.17%
2% Eligible	2,945	2,860	9,633,729	9,416,460	242,573	228,296	2.19%	2.17%
None Offered	27,830	27,522	204,016,864	202,568,031	3,508,184	3,416,921	46.06%	46.24%
Total	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	177	177	1,795,787	1,802,161	16,391	15,652	0.40%	0.41%
.50% Qualified	3,728	3,691	31,073,295	30,629,243	104,745	94,163	6.92%	6.90%
1.25% Qualified	19,645	19,340	177,590,720	174,973,986	380,349	356,097	39.50%	39.36%
.25% Eligible	595	590	5,221,916	5,155,980	143,054	149,874	1.19%	1.19%
.50% Eligible	4,892	4,829	45,273,194	44,813,203	974,653	950,739	10.26%	10.27%
1.25% Eligible	27,823	27,477	182,424,200	180,993,978	3,355,557	3,230,553	41.23%	41.36%
None Offered	116	116	2,227,087	2,220,912	35,284	38,255	0.50%	0.51%
Total	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Eligible	399	393	1,193,077	1,162,161	27,679	26,963	0.27%	0.27%
None Offered & Qualified	56,577	55,827	444,413,122	439,427,302	4,982,354	4,808,370	99.73%	99.73%
Total	56,976	56,220	445,606,199	440,589,463	5,010,033	4,835,333	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned